LARCHMO	NT DO	LICE DEDA	T 15 15 1	2. D	iv/Precin		ENIO	New Yor	k State	3. 0	ORI	5. Case	No.	6. Inciden	at No
			POST3	OST3 INCIDENT REPORT 1,11,12. Occurred On/From (Day, Date, Tir			Г	NY0592900	202	22-0215	102				
TUI	ESDAY	01/25/2022	15:50	.)	10,11,1	TU:	ESDAY	n/From (I / 01/25/20	Day, Date, Ti 022 15:50	me)	13,14,15.	Occurred T	o (Day, D	ate, Time)	
16. Incident						Decilor.		-	Business Nar	ne	-				
ORDER OF	Addra	ection-ori	DER OF	PROTE	CTION										
LARCHMO	NTAV	E	ame, Bi	ag. No.,	Apt. No.)						A DAVID OF THE REAL PROPERTY.			
20. City/Stat		The state of the state of													
LARCHMON	NT NE	W YORK 105	538												10
21. Location	Code	(TSLED)	With the			23. N	vo. of V	ictims	24. No. of	Suspe	ects	1 26 Vieti	m alsa Ca	omplainant?	
LARCHMON	_	LAGE 6029					1			1			No	mplainant?	
Location Tyl	pe									DOME TO SER				Very live and the	
	Man S														
				-											
22.OFF. No.	LAW	SECTION	SUB	CL	CAT	DEG	ATT			N	NAME OF O	FFENSE			CT
1.	PL	215.50	03	A	М	2	С	DISORE	Y MANDAT						101
						ACC	e procession			1.00	JL /33A-2				1
25.		The state of	HISSESPEN.	KE-E-BI-I	100t (1000)	A33	OCIA	ATED	PERSO	NS					
TYPE		Name (Las	st, First	, Middle	, Title)		DOI		et Name					Res Pho	ne
PERSO					ATTACK THE			Bid	g., Apt.No., C	ity, Sta	ate, Zip			Bus Pho	ne
REPORTI	NG		-500			1/1/2011									
SUSPEC	T	KASSENO	FF, CA	THERIN	E		01/05/1	969						Carlo Company	
								NY						(914) 834	
VICTIN	1													(917) 830	5-5200
	0000			T RATEGOR		1 46.00	e ven	0.10							
							,	/I CONT							1115
Nai	me		27. DO	OB	28. Age	29. Ge		71CT11 30. R	10.5	21.1		اللاح بالرجالا			
			100000000000000000000000000000000000000			FEMA					Ethnicity	32. Handi	cap 33	. Residence S	tatus
					250	LEWIA	LE	WHI	IE N	OT RE	EPORTED	NO		RESIDENT	
	Will.			Distance of the Control					and the same of the same of				- 1	and the second	
Victim DID	receive	information	on Viet	time to D:				990 900	Yes System						-
Victim DID	receive	information	on Vict	tim's Ri	ghts and	Service	s pursu	ant to Ne	w York State	Law	□ Yes	□ No			
Victim DID	receive	information	on Vict	tim's Ri	ghts and	Service	s pursu	ant to Ne	w York State	Law	□ Yes	□ No			
Victim DID	receive	information	on Vict	tim's Ri	ghts and	Service	s pursu	ant to Ne	w York State	Law	□ Yes	□ No			
			on Vict	tim's Ri	ghts and	Services		JSPEC		Law	□ Yes	□ No			
rson ID # 3	4. Турс	e/No.	on Vict	tim's Ri	35. Na	ne (Las	SU	JSPEC		Law	□ Yes	□ No			
rson ID # 3.41786 SI	4. Typi	e/No. T	on Vice	tim's Ri	35. Na	ne (Las NOFF, (SU t, First	JSPEC , Middle) ERINE	ET						
. Apparent (4. Type USPEC	r/No. T on			35. Nai KASSE	ne (Las NOFF, 0 38. A NY	SU t, First CATHE ddress	JSPEC , Middle) ERINE							
erson ID # 3. 41786 SI 7. Apparent C	4. Type USPEC Conditi	r/No. T on			35. Nai KASSE	ne (Las NOFF, 0 38. A NY	SU t, First CATHE ddress	JSPEC , Middle) ERINE (Street N	T	Apt. No	o., City, State				
27. Apparent Co. 20. 8. Home Pho 914) 834-7614	4. Type USPEC Conditi	e/No. T on b. Work Pho 017) 836-520(пе 40. 5	Social So	35. Nai KASSE	ne (Las NOFF, 0 38. A NY	SU t, First CATHE ddress	JSPEC , Middle) ERINE (Street N	ET		o., City, State				
41786 SI 41786 SI 7. Apparent C 914) 834-7614 Ethnicity	4. Type USPEC Conditi	t:/No. T on b. Work Pho	пе 40. 5	Social So	35. Nai KASSE	ne (Las NOFF, 0 38. A NY	SU t, First CATHE ddress	JSPEC , Middle) ERINE (Street N	Tame, Bldg., A	Apt. No.	o., City, State				
41786 SI 7. Apparent C 914) 834-7614 6. Ethnicity NOT HISPAN	4. Type USPEC Conditi one 39 4 (9	e/No. T on b. Work Pho 017) 836-5200 46. Skin	ne 40. S	Social So	35. Nai KASSE	ne (Las NOFF, 0 38. A NY	SU t, First CATHE ddress	JSPEC , Middle) ; RINE (Street N 42. Age 53	Tame, Bldg., A	Apt. No.	o., City, State				
rson ID # 3.41786 SI Apparent C a. Home Pho 914) 834-7614 Ethnicity NOT HISPAN	4. Type USPEC Conditi one 39 4 (9	e/No. T on b. Work Pho 017) 836-520(пе 40. 5	Social So	35. Nai KASSE	ne (Las NOFF, 0 38. A NY	SU t, First CATHE ddress	JSPEC , Middle) ; RINE (Street N 42. Age 53	Tame, Bldg., A	Apt. No	o., City, State		53. Build		
rson ID # 3. 41786 SI 7. Apparent C 9. Apparent C 9. Home Pho 9. 14) 834-7614 6. Ethnicity NOT HISPAN 1. Height	4. Type USPEC Conditi one 39 4 (9	e/No. T on b. Work Pho 017) 836-5200 46. Skin	ne 40. S	Social So	35. Nai KASSE	ne (Las NOFF, 0 38. A NY	SU t, First CATHE ddress	JSPEC , Middle) :RINE (Street N 42. Age 53	ame, Bldg., A	Apt. No	o., City, State Race ITE		53. Build		
rson ID # 3. 41786 SI 7. Apparent C 9. Appar	4. Type USPEC Conditi one 39 4 (9 49. V	2/No. T on b. Work Pho 017) 836-5200 46. Skin	ne 40. S	Social So	35. Nai KASSE	ne (Las NOFF, 0 38. A NY	SU t, First CATHE ddress	JSPEC , Middle) ; RINE (Street N 42. Age 53	ame, Bldg., A	Apt. No	o., City, State Race ITE		53. Build		
rson ID # 3-41786 SI Apparent C a. Home Pho 914) 834-761- Ethnicity NOT HISPAN Height Employer/S	4. Type USPEC Conditi one 39 4 (9 49. V	2/No. T on b. Work Pho 017) 836-5200 46. Skin	ne 40. S	Social So	35. Nai KASSE	ne (Las NOFF, 0 38. A NY	SU t, First CATHE ddress	JSPEC , Middle) :RINE (Street N 42. Age 53	ame, Bldg., A	Apt. No	o., City, State Race ITE		53. Build		
rson ID # 3-41786 SI Apparent C a. Home Pho 914) 834-761- Ethnicity NOT HISPAN Height Employer/S	4. Type USPEC Conditi one 39 4 (9 49. V	2/No. T on b. Work Pho 017) 836-5200 46. Skin	ne 40. S	Social So	35. Nai KASSE	ne (Las NOFF, 0 38. A NY	SU t, First CATHE ddress	JSPEC , Middle) :RINE (Street N 42. Age 53	ame, Bldg., A	Apt. No	o., City, State Race ITE		53. Build		
rson ID # 3. 41786 SI 7. Apparent C 9. Home Pho 9. 14) 834-7614 9. Ethnicity NOT HISPAN 9. Height 1. Employer/S 1. Scars/Mark	4. Type USPEC Conditi one 39 4 (9 49. V	e/No. T on b. Work Pho 017) 836-5200 46. Skin Veight	ne 40. S	Social So	35. Nai KASSE	ne (Las NOFF, 0 38. A NY	SU t, First CATHE ddress	JSPEC , Middle) :RINE (Street N 42. Age 53	ame, Bldg., A	Apt. No	o., City, State Race ITE		53. Build		
rson ID # 3. 41786 SI 7. Apparent C 9. Appar	4. Type USPEC Conditi one 39 4 (9 49. V	e/No. T on b. Work Pho 017) 836-5200 46. Skin Veight	ne 40. S	Social So 47. Occ air	35. Nai KASSE	ne (Las NOFF, 0 38. A NY 11. DOB 01/05/	SU t, First CATHE ddress	JSPEC , Middle) ERINE (Street N 42. Age 53	ame, Bldg., A	Apt. No	o., City, State Race ITE		53. Build		





Date of Action	Date Written	Officer Name & Rank	
01/25/2022	01/25/2022	ZAPATA, HECTOR (POLICE OFF)	
Narrative			

PERSON REPORTING CALLED THE LARCHMONT POLICE AT 1538 HOURS TO REPORT THAT THE SUSPECT APPROACHED HIS DAUGHTER ON GILDER ST AT 1505 HOURS, AND AGAIN THE SUSPECT HAS VIOLATED THE VALID ORDER OF PROTECTION. THE P/R STATED THAT HIS DAUGHTER STATED THAT THE SUSPECT APPROACHED HER ON GILDER, IN THE SUSPECTS CAR(NY:JPM1966) AND THEN PARKED THE VEHICLE IN LOT 5 IN SPACE #23. DETAILED SGT PAPROTA AND PO FORMISANO. REPORTING OFFICER ADVISED P/R TO COME TO POLICE HEADQUARTERS WITH HIS DAUGHTER, TO COMPLETE A DOMESTIC INCIDENT REPORT. P/R WAS PRESENT AT POLICE HEADQUARTERS AT 2200 HOURS, WITHOUT HIS DAUGHTER/VICTIM. A DOMESTIC INCIDENT REPORT WAS COMPLETED AND HIS COPIES WERE GIVEN TO HIM.

ADMINISTRATIVE

74. Inquiries	75. NYSPIN Message No.		76. Complainant Signature		
77. Reporting Officer Signature (Include Rank) 78. ID No.			o. 79. Supervisor Signature (Include Rank) 80		
POLICE OFF HECTOR ZA	2A 4205	205	Sergeant JOSEPH PAPROTA	. 22	
81. Status PENDING INVESTIGATION 82. Status Dat 01/25/2022			83. Notified/TOT	11,03	



NEW YORK STATE INCIDENT REPORT (Short Form Report)

Agency Name: Div/Pct: Case #: Incident #:

LARCHMONT POLICE DEPARTMENT POST3 2022-0215 102543

Incident Type Location Date Reported: Occurred From: Occurred To:

ORDER OF PROTECTION-ORDE LARCHMONT / VILLA: 01/25/2022 15:50 01/25/2022 15:50

Incident Narratives

Date of Action	Date Written	Narrative Sall Mall
01/25/2022	01/25/2022	Reporting Sergeant responded to the area of Lot#5 and Gilder Street in regards to an order of protection violation in the past. Reporting Sergeant canvassed the area for Catherine Kassenoff with negative results. Reporting Sergeant did observe NY - JPM1966, a 2017 Nissan Pathfinder, which is registered to Catherine Kassenoff parked in Lot#5 space#23. R/S and Detective Hammond did respond to 2122 Boston Post Road, a prior residence of Catherine Kassenoff. An unknown female came to the door but would not identify herself or open the door. After several minutes of attempting to make contact with the unknown female all contact from the party ceased.

Reporting Officer: HECTOR ZAPATA

Incident Status: PENDING INVESTIGATION Status Date: 01/25/2022

+	VILLAGE OF LANCHMONT A DOMESTIC INCIDENT	T REPORT		2900 Incident	#2-0215
Incident		ICAD (NYC)	I □ Radio Run ⊅ Wa	alk-in Complai	22-0215
	Address (Street No. Syfeet Name, Blids, No. Apt No.) AUE + Address St.	C	ity, State, Zip	NY 103	38
-			OOB (MM/0D/YYYY) Age:	Female	le
VICTIM (FI)		V	ation Observations	Language:	L.Z.
AIC		17	White □ Black □ Asian	☐ Hispanic ☐ Nor	Hispanic □Unknow
	(i.e. Name, Phone, Email)	-	American Indian Other	☐ Other Identifier:	The partie Conkilow
	Name (Last, First, M.I.) (Include Aljases) ff, CAThERINE.	DO	OB (MMIDDYYYY) 1969 Age: 33	Female Ma	le
-	Address (Street No., Syeet Name, Bldg. No., Apt Not)	· Si	spect Phone Number:	☐ Self-Identified:	(1-1
	City. State Zight	The same of the sa	111	☐ Hispanic 5€ Nor	Hispanic □Unknow
	LARCHMONT, NI 10538		American Indian Other	☐ Other Identifier:	
	Do suspect and victim live Suspect/P2 present? Was suspect injured? ☐ Yes ⋈ No If yes together? ☐ Yes ⋈ No ☐ Yes ⋈ No				☐ Probation ☐ Parole
	Suspect (P2) Relationship to Victim (P1) ☐ Married ☐ Intimate Partner/Dating ☐ Former!			Not Supervised Do the suspect a	Status Unknown nd victim have a
_	A Parent or Victim (P1) ☐ Child of Victim ☐ Relative:	Other:	aluloi .	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TW	Yes No
	Emotional condition of VICTIM? Upset Nervous Crying Angry Other:				
	What were the first words that VICTIM said to the Responding Officers at the scene regarding VICTIM NOT PRESCRET.	the incident?			
	Did suspect make victim fearful?				
	Weapon Used? ☐ Yes ☒ No Gun: ☐ Yes ☐ No Other, describe:			eats? 🗆 Yes 🔀 No	
l	Access to Guns? ☐ Yes ☑ No If yes, describe:		☐ Other Des	THE PART OF THE PA	
-	Injured? ☐ Yes ☒ No If yes, describe: In Pain? ☐ Yes ☒ No If yes, describe:	trangulation? Red eyes/Pe	☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ Loss of techia ☐ Sore Throat ☐ B	Consciousness U	rination/Defecation
	What did the SUSPECT say (Before and After Arrest):		' □ Yes ' No If yes, desc		
Ì	Child/Witness (1) Name (Last, First, M.I.) DOB: Child/Witness(1) Address (Street No., Name	e, Bldg./Apt) C	ity, State, Zip	Con 1911	Phone:
	Child/Witness (2) Name (Last, First, M.I.) DOB: Child/Witness(2) Address (Street No., Name	e, Bldg./Apt) C	city, State, Zip		Phone:
Ì	Briefly describe the circumstances of this incident: SEE IN CIDCULT	Ripent	-: 2022-00	215.	
18					
THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	The victim's father, Itend parters to report this incident. He the widdom to day, anemad 3:10pm. to 1d him she was scaned.	state He s	was pres that the states that	source of the Unit	Police Apprinchal
H	DIR Repository checked? ☐ Yes ☐ No Order of Protection Registry checked? 🅱 Yes ☐	No Order o	of Protection in effect? "X" Ye	2022-	D215
1] No Order o	of Protection in effect? ⊠Ye	2022- s □ No	0215

	Agency: Village of Lanchment B KWCA 05929	00 Incide	ent# 022-02/5	Complaint # 2022- 0	215
History	Prior Domestic incidents with this suspect (Last, Worst, First): Prior Domestic Tricidents And suspect.	Reports	with Po	ensons Reports	Ng
Prior F	If the Victim answers "yes" to any questions in this box refer to the NYS Local Domestic Violence Service Provider: (Domestic and Sexu	ual Violence Hotline a	at 1-800-942-6906 or	
	Has Suspect ever: Threatened to kill you or your children? ☐ Yes Strangled or "choked" you? ☐ Yes No Beaten you while you were pregnant? ☐ Yes No	Is suspect violently Has the physical vi		f you?	s \$ No
	there reasonable cause to suspect a child may be the victim of abuse, neglect, maltreatment fes, the Officer must contact the NYS Child Abuse Hotline Registry # 1-800-635-1522.	nt or endangerment?	□ Yes 🎾 No		
-	To the Victim at the scene? A Yes 9 No if NO, Why:	Was Victim Rights I	Notice given to the Victim	? 🌠 Yes 🗆 No if NO, Why:	
	gnatures: porting Officer (Print and Sign include Rank and ID#) VECTOR ZAPATA PO MAZZ	Supervisor (Print and S		WHAT	
	STATEMENT OF ALLEGATION	S/SUPPORTIN	G DEPOSITION		
-	Officers are encouraged to assist the Victim in completing this section of the form.				
Si	ISPECT Name (Last, First, M.1) ICASSEND St. Catherine				
10	Add Sh of Findback Are	of incident) in th	e County/City/Tov	wn/Village Larch	Coate) Met Sin Sin Sin Sin Sin Sin Sin Si
				2022-0215	
Vic	ness or Officer Signature	Misdemeanor, p	pursuant to sect	(Use additional page ion 210.45 of the Pen Note: Whether or not this form is signed, this DIR Form will be filed with Law Enforcement.	STATE OF STATE OF
	erpreter Signature and Interpreter Service Provider Name	Date			

POLICE COPY (Please make a copy for DA's office if appropriate)

NYS DOMESTIC AND S CODV)LENCE HOTLINE 1-800-942-6906 3221- 03/2016 DC.IS CODV/IDENCE DV NYS DC IS



NEW YORK STATE INCIDENT REPORT (Short Form Report)

 Agency Name:
 Div/Pct:
 Case #:
 Incident #:

 LARCHMONT POLICE DEPARTMENT
 POST3
 2022-0215
 102543

 Incident Type
 Location
 Date Reported:
 Occurred From:
 Occurred To:

 ORDER OF PROTECTION-ORDE
 LARCHMONT / VILLA
 01/25/2022 15:50
 01/25/2022 15:50

Associated Persons Information

Туре	DOB	Name	Address
PERSON REPORTING			
SUSPECT	01/05/1969	KASSENOFF, CATHERINE	
I II amn			NEW YORK
VICTIM			
PERSON INTERVIEWED	03/31/1997	WADE, REBEKAH K	

Incident Narratives

Date of Action	Date Written	Narrative
01/25/2022	01/25/2022	PERSON REPORTING CALLED THE LARCHMONT POLICE AT 1538 HOURS TO REPORT THAT THE SUSPECT APPROACHED HIS DAUGHTER ON GILDER ST AT 1505 HOURS, AND AGAIN THE SUSPECT HAS VIOLATED THE VALID ORDER OF PROTECTION. THE P/R STATED THAT HIS DAUGHTER STATED THAT THE SUSPECT APPROACHED HER ON GILDER, IN THE SUSPECTS CAR(NY:JPM1966) AND THEN PARKED THE VEHICLE IN LOT 5 IN SPACE #23. DETAILED SGT PAPROTA AND PO FORMISANO. REPORTING OFFICER ADVISED P/R TO COME TO POLICE HEADQUARTERS WITH HIS DAUGHTER, TO COMPLETE A DOMESTIC INCIDENT REPORT. P/R WAS PRESENT AT POLICE HEADQUARTERS AT 2200 HOURS, WITHOUT HIS DAUGHTER/VICTIM. A DOMESTIC
01/25/2022	01/25/2022	INCIDENT REPORT WAS COMPLETED AND HIS COPIES WERE GIVEN TO HIM. Reporting Sergeant responded to the area of Lot#5 and Gilder Street in regards to an order of protection violation in the past. Reporting Sergeant canvassed the area for Catherine Kassenoff with
01/27/2022 DAJ	01/27/2022	negative results. Reporting Sergeant did observe NY - JPM1966, a 2017 Nissan Pathfinder, which is registered to Catherine Kassenoff parked in Lot#5 space#23. R/S and Detective Hammond did respond to 2122 Boston Post Road, a prior residence of Catherine Kassenoff. An unknown female came to the door but would not identify herself or open the door. After several minutes of attempting to make contact with the unknown female all contact from the party ceased. ON 01/27/2022 AT 1407 HOURS MS. REBEKAH WADE(PERSON INTERVIEWED) WAS PRESENT AT POLICE HEADQUARTERS TO COMPLETE THE ATTACHED STATEMENT. P/I IS THE NANNY FOR THE CHILDREN. P/I STATED THAT ON THE ABOVE DATE AND TIME SHE WAS WALKING HOME WITH SUSPECT DROVE UP IN HER VEHICLE AND STARTED TO YELL AT THE CHILD AND FRIGHTENED THE CHILD, AND THEN THEY RUSHED HOME.

Copy to: Detective Division

Incident Type

Location

Date Reported:

Occurred From:

Occurred To:

ORDER OF PROTECTION-ORDE LARCHMONT / VILLA: 01/25/2022 15:50

01/25/2022 15:50

2022-0215

Reporting Officer: HECTOR ZAPATA

Incident Status: PENDING INVESTIGATION

Status Date: 01/25/2022

POLICE DEPARTMENT, LARCHMONT, NEW YORK

STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER
VILLAGE OF LARCHMONT

ss:



Rebeliah Wade of			
Name Residence A		City/State	ZIP
Current Date and Time	Location w	where statement is given	
e of Birth <u>03131 11007</u> Home Phone	Bus Phone	Cell Phone 5	40-835-1743
hereby give the following statement freely and voluntar atement and with knowledge that it can be used in a crin PUNISHABLE AS A CLASS "A" MISDEMEAN	ninal prosecution and that F.	ALSE STATEMENTS MADE	HEREIN ARE
On Tuesday, January 25th, just	after 3 pick	ckpm, I Was Wa	llung
		rume from Cha	
Elementary School We Were Wo	alking up the si	dewalk on Addi	son St
when we heard someone call	out"	when we turne	ed .
owound, her mother, catheri			
on Addison, Naving and Y	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1-1-1-1	
car is silverlarcy, an Suv,			
sticker on the back when we			
around and hid in my side			
xx my arm around her and	we rushed h	ome. She had s	Started
Chling when we got to the			
we walked away, headed			
			(over
Telakul- Woods	ρ	09/A 22 A	
gnature	Witne	O / N V (X)	=3+